## **NECA-IBEW LOCAL NO. 364** FRINGE BENEFIT FUNDS

NECA-IBEW Local No. 364 Welfare Trust Fund

NECA-IBEW Local No. 364 Defined Contribution Pension Plan

NECA-IBEW Local No. 364 Vacation Fund

Managed for the Trustees by: NECA-IBEW Local No. 364 Supplemental Unemployment Benefit Plan TIC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

March 2018

TO: ALL ELIGIBLE PARTICIPANTS IN THE NECA-IBEW LOCAL NO. 364 WELFARE TRUST FUND

RE: EXPANDED DENTAL NETWORK

## Dear Participant:

As part of your dental benefits, you currently have access to the Dental Network of America, Inc. (DNoA) Preferred PPO Network. Beginning March 1, 2018, IBEW Local 364 is pleased to announce the DNoA Preferred PPO Network has expanded, allowing you and your eligible dependents, access to more network dentists in Illinois and nationwide, offering greater discounts on covered dental services.

Now you can save on dental costs when you access a contracting general and specialty dentist through the DNoA Preferred PPO Network. Advantages of the DNoA Preferred PPO Network are:

- Reduced out of pocket costs due to discounted fees.
- No balance billing.
- No referral needed for specialty dentists.
- Contracting dentists will submit claims for you.

You still have the freedom to choose any dentist. However, if you select a dentist within the network, you will be able to stretch your benefit dollars by taking advantage of the significant discount in fees. There is no penalty if you choose a dentist who does not participate in the network.

To find a participating dentist and maximize your savings, visit www.dnoa.com, and click on LABOR+ under the Plan drop down box, or call 1-866-522-6758, between 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m. CDT. If you would like to nominate your dentist for inclusion in the DNoA Preferred PPO Network, please contact DNoA at 1-866-522-6758 to request a recruitment package to be sent to your dentist.

Prior to receiving any dental services, your provider should confirm your eligibility and benefit information by calling TIC at (877) 364-4239.

Sincerely,

**NECA-IBEW LOCAL NO. 364** WELFARE TRUST FUND **BOARD OF TRUSTEES**